2012 NGBS Task Group #2

(Task Group on Site and Lot Development)

Chair: Bruce Boncke Vice-Chair: Anthony Floyd
Staff Liaison: Ed Tombari

Task Group Scope:

The Task Group on Site and Lot Development (Task Group #2) is a consultative resource to the consensus committee and shall not have authority to perform the functions of a consensus committee. The recommendations of the Task Group shall be reported to the full consensus committee for their consideration. The work product of Task Group #2 shall be limited to the following:

- 1. Review of the Proposed Changes submitted on the National Green Building Standard (NGBS), 2008 edition.
- 2. Develop Task Group Proposed Changes for the next edition of the NGBS.
- 3. Review of Public Comments submitted on the Proposed Changes developed for the next edition of the NGBS.
- 4. Other duties as assigned by the consensus committee.

Chapters/Areas Covered:

Chapter 4 - SITE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT

Chapter 5 - LOT DESIGN, PREPARATION, AND DEVELOPMENT

<u>Voting Members</u>	<u>Alternates</u>
Ms. Diane T. Baum DiscountPermit.com and GreenBuilder360.com	Mr. Mike Mongeon (Alternate to Matt Clark)
Mr. Bruce G. Boncke (Chair - Task Group 2) BME Associates	Habitat for Humanity International Committee Staff Liaison
Mr. Matt Clark Habitat for Humanity International	Mr. Edward Tombari, AICP (Staff Liaison) National Association of Home Builders
Mr. David S. Collins, FAIA The Preview Group, Inc.	Support Staff
Mr. Anthony C. Floyd (Vice Chair - Task Group 2) City of Scottsdale, Office of Environmental Initiatives	Ms. Etayenesh "Ty" Asfaw National Association of Home Builders
Mr. William Sanderson Forest City Land Group	Mr. Gary J. Ehrlich, P.E. National Association of Home Builders
Mr. Lee S. Sobel U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Mr. George "Glynn" Rountree National Association of Home Builders
Ms. Lois A. Starkey Manufactured Housing Institute	Mr. Matthew "Matt" Watkins, AICP National Association of Home Builders
Mr. Phil Stuepfert SEC Group/HR Green	
Mr. Peter V. Vargo Nu-Tech Energy Solutions, Co LLC	
Mr. William Donald Whyte	

Kennecott Land